)

e e FCFIvVER
A g WY ] E.LJ

T : ~
ISEEEINESAVESS D I v

AUG 2 6 1994  AUG 261994

PUBLIC SERVICE
mTu&x r:.‘ ARCH DIV, COMMISSION

SECOND ADDENDUM TO AGREEMENT OF AUGUST 11, 1967

That certain agreement made and entered into on August 11, 1967
by and between the ELECTRIC AND WATER PLANT BOARD OF THE CITY
1 FRANKIFORT, KENTUCYY, and FARMDALE WATER DISTRICT, a

water district of I'ranklin County, Kentucky is hereby further extended by

1. The term of the agreement of August 11, 1967 is extended to
run for twenty (20) years from the date of the first delivery of water to
the District's extension with an option being granted to the District to
extend the contract for an additional twenty (20) year period.

2. It is understood that the rights of the District in the original

contract, the addendum of May 23, 1974 and this Second Addendum are

pledged by the District to the United States of America acting through the

i I'armer’'s Home Administration of the United States Department of Agri-

culture as part of the security for a loan from the United States of America.

IN TESTIMONY OFF THE FOREGOING, witness the signatures of |

the parties ar Frankfort, Kentucky, this the / aé day Ofcz? %l !gz 1974.

ATTEST:

FARMDALE WATER DISTRICT
//,f -

Secretary N.P. Green, Chairman

ATTEST: FRANKF@RT ELECTRIC & WATER BOA

7 s Weldezrsc \d/({/ﬁ,e ,(_//Lg:u
ecretary : By:

BLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
" OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE

sEp 09 1994

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 6011,
SECTION 9 (1)

D




